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User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Population Summary
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:42 PM

District Population Deviation % Devn. [Adj_Hispanic 
Origin] Adj_NH_Wht Adj_NH_Blk Adj_NH_Asn

01 44,053 1,940 4.61% 11,392 24,751 4,223 1,698
02 43,770 1,657 3.93% 4,384 6,846 30,287 591
03 39,887 -2,226 -5.29% 1,563 10,924 24,200 1,190
04 41,825 -288 -0.68% 1,346 8,758 28,986 1,029
05 43,115 1,002 2.38% 2,697 17,697 20,119 715
06 41,266 -847 -2.01% 1,373 5,932 31,019 1,438
07 41,035 -1,078 -2.56% 1,297 9,355 26,922 1,691
08 42,100 -13 -0.03% 1,211 3,217 35,669 402
09 43,127 1,014 2.41% 1,691 2,976 36,438 339
10 42,078 -35 -0.08% 7,048 11,166 20,570 995
11 43,867 1,754 4.16% 2,382 24,657 11,211 3,340
12 40,285 -1,828 -4.34% 2,224 8,864 25,874 1,566
13 42,402 289 0.69% 5,234 5,904 28,694 945
14 40,769 -1,344 -3.19% 2,099 16,345 15,116 5,083

Total Adj_Population: 589,579
Ideal District Adj_Population: 42,113

Summary Statistics:
Population Range: 39,887 to 44,053
Ratio Range: 0.10
Absolute Range: -2,226 to 1,940
Absolute Overall Range: 4,166
Relative Range: -5.29% to 4.61%
Relative Overall Range: 9.89%
Absolute Mean Deviation: 1,093.93
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Population Summary Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Relative Mean Deviation: 2.60%
Standard Deviation: 1,302.97
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User: Tony Fairfax

Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Population Summary
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:43 PM

District Population Deviation % Devn.

[%

Adj_Hispanic

Origin]

[%

Adj_NH_Wht]

[%

Adj_NH_Blk]

[%

Adj_NH_Asn]

01 44,053 1,940 4.61% 25.86% 56.18% 9.59% 3.85%

02 43,770 1,657 3.93% 10.02% 15.64% 69.2% 1.35%

03 39,887 -2,226 -5.29% 3.92% 27.39% 60.67% 2.98%

04 41,825 -288 -0.68% 3.22% 20.94% 69.3% 2.46%

05 43,115 1,002 2.38% 6.26% 41.05% 46.66% 1.66%

06 41,266 -847 -2.01% 3.33% 14.38% 75.17% 3.48%

07 41,035 -1,078 -2.56% 3.16% 22.8% 65.61% 4.12%

08 42,100 -13 -0.03% 2.88% 7.64% 84.72% 0.95%

09 43,127 1,014 2.41% 3.92% 6.9% 84.49% 0.79%

10 42,078 -35 -0.08% 16.75% 26.54% 48.89% 2.36%

11 43,867 1,754 4.16% 5.43% 56.21% 25.56% 7.61%

12 40,285 -1,828 -4.34% 5.52% 22% 64.23% 3.89%

13 42,402 289 0.69% 12.34% 13.92% 67.67% 2.23%

14 40,769 -1,344 -3.19% 5.15% 40.09% 37.08% 12.47%

Total Adj_Population: 589,579

Ideal District Adj_Population: 42,113

Summary Statistics:

Population Range: 39,887 to 44,053

Ratio Range: 0.10

Absolute Range: -2,226 to 1,940

Absolute Overall Range: 4,166

Relative Range: -5.29% to 4.61%

Relative Overall Range: 9.89%
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Population Summary Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Absolute Mean Deviation: 1,093.93

Relative Mean Deviation: 2.60%

Standard Deviation: 1,302.97
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User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Population Summary
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:42 PM

District Population Deviation % Devn. [Adj_18+_Pop
]

[Adj_H18+_P
op]

[Adj_NH18+_
Wht]

[Adj_NH18+_
Blk]

[Adj_NH18+_
Asn]

01 44,053 1,940 4.61% 36,631 7,613 22,679 3,283 1,563
02 43,770 1,657 3.93% 33,759 2,847 6,153 23,191 431
03 39,887 -2,226 -5.29% 32,320 1,102 9,648 19,023 1,141
04 41,825 -288 -0.68% 33,528 1,004 7,243 23,126 966
05 43,115 1,002 2.38% 33,313 1,760 12,689 16,917 629
06 41,266 -847 -2.01% 33,614 1,021 5,223 24,916 1,380
07 41,035 -1,078 -2.56% 34,002 1,041 8,467 21,562 1,560
08 42,100 -13 -0.03% 33,300 827 2,789 28,233 321
09 43,127 1,014 2.41% 33,205 1,145 2,587 28,023 290
10 42,078 -35 -0.08% 31,081 4,393 9,534 14,845 852
11 43,867 1,754 4.16% 39,639 2,030 23,065 9,483 3,209
12 40,285 -1,828 -4.34% 33,137 1,752 8,373 20,219 1,466
13 42,402 289 0.69% 32,628 3,389 5,227 21,994 893
14 40,769 -1,344 -3.19% 35,429 1,735 14,883 12,355 4,830

Total Adj_Population: 589,579
Ideal District Adj_Population: 42,113

Summary Statistics:
Population Range: 39,887 to 44,053
Ratio Range: 0.10
Absolute Range: -2,226 to 1,940
Absolute Overall Range: 4,166
Relative Range: -5.29% to 4.61%
Relative Overall Range: 9.89%
Absolute Mean Deviation: 1,093.93
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Relative Mean Deviation: 2.60%
Standard Deviation: 1,302.97
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User: Tony Fairfax

Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Population Summary
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:44 PM

District Population Deviation % Devn.
[Adj_18+

_Pop]

[% Adj_H18+

_Pop]

[% Adj_NH18

+_Wht]

[% Adj_NH18

+_Blk]

[% Adj_NH18

+_Asn]

01 44,053 1,940 4.61% 36,631 20.78% 61.91% 8.96% 4.27%

02 43,770 1,657 3.93% 33,759 8.43% 18.23% 68.7% 1.28%

03 39,887 -2,226 -5.29% 32,320 3.41% 29.85% 58.86% 3.53%

04 41,825 -288 -0.68% 33,528 2.99% 21.6% 68.98% 2.88%

05 43,115 1,002 2.38% 33,313 5.28% 38.09% 50.78% 1.89%

06 41,266 -847 -2.01% 33,614 3.04% 15.54% 74.12% 4.11%

07 41,035 -1,078 -2.56% 34,002 3.06% 24.9% 63.41% 4.59%

08 42,100 -13 -0.03% 33,300 2.48% 8.38% 84.78% 0.96%

09 43,127 1,014 2.41% 33,205 3.45% 7.79% 84.39% 0.87%

10 42,078 -35 -0.08% 31,081 14.13% 30.67% 47.76% 2.74%

11 43,867 1,754 4.16% 39,639 5.12% 58.19% 23.92% 8.1%

12 40,285 -1,828 -4.34% 33,137 5.29% 25.27% 61.02% 4.42%

13 42,402 289 0.69% 32,628 10.39% 16.02% 67.41% 2.74%

14 40,769 -1,344 -3.19% 35,429 4.9% 42.01% 34.87% 13.63%

Total Adj_Population: 589,579

Ideal District Adj_Population: 42,113

Summary Statistics:

Population Range: 39,887 to 44,053

Ratio Range: 0.10

Absolute Range: -2,226 to 1,940

Absolute Overall Range: 4,166

Relative Range: -5.29% to 4.61%

Relative Overall Range: 9.89%
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Population Summary Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Absolute Mean Deviation: 1,093.93

Relative Mean Deviation: 2.60%

Standard Deviation: 1,302.97
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User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Population Summary
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:42 PM

District Population Deviation % Devn. CVAP_TOT20 CVAP_HSP20 CVAP_WHT20 CVAP_BLK20 CVAP_ASN20
01 44,053 1,940 4.61% 30,125 1,897 23,602 3,085 1,313
02 43,770 1,657 3.93% 31,427 783 6,548 23,439 353
03 39,887 -2,226 -5.29% 34,129 1,113 11,254 21,238 302
04 41,825 -288 -0.68% 33,844 496 7,412 25,120 486
05 43,115 1,002 2.38% 30,881 659 12,451 17,393 242
06 41,266 -847 -2.01% 36,142 792 5,988 28,441 598
07 41,035 -1,078 -2.56% 33,396 477 8,280 23,815 521
08 42,100 -13 -0.03% 35,796 435 3,162 31,626 143
09 43,127 1,014 2.41% 34,337 636 3,191 29,955 284
10 42,078 -35 -0.08% 27,055 1,106 10,326 14,696 776
11 43,867 1,754 4.16% 31,591 1,443 20,538 8,117 1,200
12 40,285 -1,828 -4.34% 32,947 1,050 8,770 22,142 683
13 42,402 289 0.69% 31,007 886 5,348 23,697 747
14 40,769 -1,344 -3.19% 30,837 1,334 14,233 13,256 1,602

Total Adj_Population: 589,579
Ideal District Adj_Population: 42,113

Summary Statistics:
Population Range: 39,887 to 44,053
Ratio Range: 0.10
Absolute Range: -2,226 to 1,940
Absolute Overall Range: 4,166
Relative Range: -5.29% to 4.61%
Relative Overall Range: 9.89%
Absolute Mean Deviation: 1,093.93
Relative Mean Deviation: 2.60%
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Standard Deviation: 1,302.97
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User: Tony Fairfax

Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Population Summary
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:46 PM

District Population Deviation % Devn. CVAP_TOT20
[%

CVAP_HSP20]

[%

CVAP_WHT20

]

[%

CVAP_BLK20]

[%

CVAP_ASN20

]

01 44,053 1,940 4.61% 30,125 6.3% 78.35% 10.24% 4.36%

02 43,770 1,657 3.93% 31,427 2.49% 20.83% 74.58% 1.12%

03 39,887 -2,226 -5.29% 34,129 3.26% 32.97% 62.23% 0.88%

04 41,825 -288 -0.68% 33,844 1.47% 21.9% 74.22% 1.44%

05 43,115 1,002 2.38% 30,881 2.13% 40.32% 56.32% 0.78%

06 41,266 -847 -2.01% 36,142 2.19% 16.57% 78.69% 1.65%

07 41,035 -1,078 -2.56% 33,396 1.43% 24.79% 71.31% 1.56%

08 42,100 -13 -0.03% 35,796 1.21% 8.83% 88.35% 0.4%

09 43,127 1,014 2.41% 34,337 1.85% 9.29% 87.24% 0.83%

10 42,078 -35 -0.08% 27,055 4.09% 38.17% 54.32% 2.87%

11 43,867 1,754 4.16% 31,591 4.57% 65.01% 25.69% 3.8%

12 40,285 -1,828 -4.34% 32,947 3.19% 26.62% 67.21% 2.07%

13 42,402 289 0.69% 31,007 2.86% 17.25% 76.43% 2.41%

14 40,769 -1,344 -3.19% 30,837 4.33% 46.16% 42.99% 5.19%

Total Adj_Population: 589,579

Ideal District Adj_Population: 42,113

Summary Statistics:

Population Range: 39,887 to 44,053

Ratio Range: 0.10

Absolute Range: -2,226 to 1,940

Absolute Overall Range: 4,166

Relative Range: -5.29% to 4.61%

Relative Overall Range: 9.89%
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Population Summary Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Absolute Mean Deviation: 1,093.93

Relative Mean Deviation: 2.60%

Standard Deviation: 1,302.97
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User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Contiguity Report
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:37 PM

District Number of Distinct Areas
01 1
02 1
03 1
04 1
05 1
06 1
07 1
08 1
09 1
10 2
11 1
12 1
13 1
14 1

Page 1 of 1



User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Measures of Compactness Report
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:38 PM

Reock Polsby-
Popper

Area/Convex 
Hull

Sum N/A N/A N/A
Min 0.18 0.08 0.59
Max 0.59 0.55 0.91

Mean 0.38 0.32 0.76
Std. Dev. 0.10 0.15 0.09

District Reock Polsby-
Popper

Area/Convex 
Hull

01 0.39 0.14 0.75

02 0.24 0.23 0.78

03 0.40 0.33 0.73

04 0.52 0.51 0.85

05 0.34 0.43 0.74

06 0.34 0.36 0.77

07 0.39 0.26 0.67

08 0.38 0.52 0.91

09 0.59 0.55 0.87

10 0.18 0.08 0.59

11 0.33 0.10 0.65
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Measures of Compactness Report Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Reock Polsby-
Popper

Area/Convex 
Hull

Sum N/A N/A N/A
Min 0.18 0.08 0.59
Max 0.59 0.55 0.91

Mean 0.38 0.32 0.76
Std. Dev. 0.10 0.15 0.09

District Reock Polsby-
Popper

Area/Convex 
Hull

12 0.35 0.27 0.76

13 0.48 0.42 0.82

14 0.39 0.31 0.73
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Measures of Compactness Report Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Measures of Compactness Summary

Reock
Polsby-Popper
Area / Convex Hull

The measure is always between 0 and 1, with 1 being the most compact.
The measure is always between 0 and 1, with 1 being the most compact.
The measure is always between 0 and 1, with 1 being the most compact.

Page 3 of 3



User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Ward-PCT Assigned by District and by County
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:40 PM

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

District 01
01-001 1,901 100.00%
01-002 2,485 100.00%
01-003 2,038 100.00%
01-004 3,159 100.00%
01-005 3,580 100.00%
02-002 2,445 100.00%
02-003 3,395 100.00%
26-001 675 100.00%
26-002 3,603 100.00%
26-003 2,860 100.00%
26-006 2,004 100.00%
26-007 2,873 100.00%
26-008 1,947 100.00%
26-009 3,705 100.00%
26-010 4,757 100.00%
26-011 2,626 100.00%

Total District 01 44,053

District 02
26-004 2,672 100.00%
26-005 1,210 100.00%
26-014 2,414 100.00%
26-015 2,499 100.00%
26-016 1,744 100.00%
26-022 1,074 100.00%
26-023 1,734 100.00%
26-024 3,114 100.00%
26-025 2,834 100.00%
26-026 2,443 100.00%
26-027 1,881 100.00%
26-028 1,371 100.00%
26-029 5,686 100.00%
26-030 1,261 100.00%
26-031 1,156 100.00%
26-034 0 0.00%
27-006 4,193 100.00%
27-007 1,880 100.00%
27-008 3,578 100.00%
27-010 1,026 100.00%

Total District 02 43,770
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District 03
08-001 123 100.00%
08-008 1,084 100.00%
08-009 96 100.00%
27-001 2,911 100.00%
27-002 662 100.00%
27-003 805 100.00%
27-004 691 100.00%
27-005 3,105 100.00%
27-009 1,912 100.00%
27-011 3,246 100.00%
27-012 859 100.00%
27-013 4,609 100.00%
27-014 3,325 100.00%
27-015 2,993 100.00%
27-016 985 100.00%
27-017 2,887 100.00%
27-018 2,317 100.00%
27-022 2,960 100.00%
27-023 663 100.00%
27-024 645 100.00%
27-025 1,518 100.00%
27-026 1,491 100.00%
27-068 0 0.00%

Total District 03 39,887

District 04
09-001 928 100.00%
09-002 1,278 100.00%
12-002 315 100.00%
27-019 1,657 100.00%
27-020 3,144 100.00%
27-021 2,552 100.00%
27-027 2,194 100.00%
27-028 1,557 100.00%
27-029 1,122 100.00%
27-030 1,909 100.00%
27-031 2,966 100.00%
27-032 3,285 100.00%
27-033 2,840 100.00%
27-034 2,429 100.00%
27-035 4,053 100.00%
27-036 1,260 100.00%
27-037 2,960 100.00%
27-038 464 100.00%
27-039 531 100.00%
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27-040 2,809 100.00%
27-041 1,572 100.00%

Total District 04 41,825

District 05
27-042 2,120 100.00%
27-049 3,930 100.00%
27-050 1,417 100.00%
27-051 391 100.00%
27-057 2,687 100.00%
27-059 1,180 100.00%
27-060 2,000 100.00%
27-061 1,071 100.00%
27-062 3,059 100.00%
27-063 2,616 100.00%
27-064 2,607 100.00%
27-065 4,686 100.00%
27-066 3,452 100.00%
27-067 4,007 100.00%
28-001 2,006 100.00%
28-002 2,779 100.00%
28-004 966 100.00%
28-005 2,141 100.00%

Total District 05 43,115

District 06
15-001 2,047 100.00%
15-002 1,337 100.00%
15-003 2,868 100.00%
15-004 1,115 100.00%
15-007 1,935 100.00%
15-008 877 100.00%
15-009 3,513 100.00%
15-010 1,875 100.00%
15-022 1,225 100.00%
15-023 2,381 100.00%
15-024 2,417 100.00%
15-025 1,019 100.00%
27-043 898 100.00%
27-044 1,497 100.00%
27-045 4,974 100.00%
27-048 1,198 100.00%
27-052 3,531 100.00%
27-053 2,291 100.00%
27-054 1,208 100.00%
27-055 535 100.00%
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27-056 1,187 100.00%
27-058 809 100.00%
28-003 529 100.00%

Total District 06 41,266

District 07
11-003 2,334 100.00%
13-003 896 100.00%
13-004 3,361 100.00%
13-005 1,136 100.00%
13-006 858 100.00%
13-007 1,625 100.00%
13-008 2,221 100.00%
13-009 1,582 100.00%
13-010 1,926 100.00%
14-001 2,055 100.00%
14-002 1,153 100.00%
14-003 1,355 100.00%
14-004 3,069 100.00%
14-005 609 100.00%
15-005 1,514 100.00%
15-006 2,104 100.00%
15-011 1,831 100.00%
15-012 387 100.00%
15-013 936 100.00%
15-014 1,690 100.00%
15-015 911 100.00%
15-016 915 100.00%
15-020 3,296 100.00%
15-021 1,481 100.00%
27-047 1,790 100.00%

Total District 07 41,035

District 08
16-013 2,051 100.00%
16-014 3,691 100.00%
20-006 3,421 100.00%
20-007 2,759 100.00%
20-008 889 100.00%
20-013 0 0.00%
25-001 4,097 100.00%
25-002 2,870 100.00%
28-006 3,118 100.00%
28-007 1,488 100.00%
28-008 2,121 100.00%
28-009 3,105 100.00%
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28-010 2,604 100.00%
28-011 2,302 100.00%
28-012 2,067 100.00%
28-013 2,004 100.00%
28-014 901 100.00%
28-015 2,612 100.00%

Total District 08 42,100

District 09
04-003 886 100.00%
15-017 1,791 100.00%
15-018 3,287 100.00%
15-019 96 100.00%
16-001 989 100.00%
16-002 1,593 100.00%
16-003 1,001 100.00%
16-004 662 100.00%
16-005 2,073 100.00%
16-006 2,124 100.00%
16-007 1,662 100.00%
16-008 1,000 100.00%
16-009 1,642 100.00%
16-010 1,099 100.00%
16-011 1,001 100.00%
16-012 2,313 100.00%
18-001 1,743 100.00%
18-002 2,310 100.00%
19-001 1,661 100.00%
19-002 3,332 100.00%
19-003 294 100.00%
20-001 1,840 100.00%
20-002 945 100.00%
20-003 2,150 100.00%
20-004 244 100.00%
20-005 1,261 100.00%
20-009 1,034 100.00%
20-010 913 100.00%
20-011 2,181 100.00%

Total District 09 43,127

District 10
20-012 0 0.00%
21-002 1,925 100.00%
21-003 2,760 100.00%
21-004 572 100.00%
25-003 1,569 100.00%
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25-004 4,313 100.00%
25-005 5,024 100.00%
25-006 1,464 100.00%
25-007 603 100.00%
25-008 4,076 100.00%
25-009 1,709 100.00%
25-010 1,868 100.00%
25-011 1,533 100.00%
25-012 3,002 100.00%
25-013 1,576 100.00%
25-014 2,304 100.00%
25-015 2,405 100.00%
25-016 2,823 100.00%
25-017 2,552 100.00%

Total District 10 42,078

District 11
04-001 3,303 100.00%
04-002 4,300 100.00%
11-002 762 100.00%
11-004 126 100.00%
11-005 3,223 100.00%
11-006 2,515 100.00%
11-007 2,028 100.00%
11-009 0 0.00%
17-001 268 100.00%
17-002 3,984 100.00%
21-001 1,149 100.00%
21-005 11 100.00%
22-001 2,026 100.00%
22-002 1,828 100.00%
23-001 1,759 100.00%
23-002 1,745 100.00%
23-003 2,714 100.00%
24-001 933 100.00%
24-002 1,153 100.00%
24-003 2,066 100.00%
24-004 3,082 100.00%
24-005 4,892 100.00%

Total District 11 43,867

District 12
03-001 1,925 100.00%
03-002 1,312 100.00%
03-003 3,253 100.00%
05-001 1,764 100.00%
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05-002 216 100.00%
06-003 732 100.00%
07-001 1,795 100.00%
08-005 1,780 100.00%
08-006 2,878 100.00%
09-011 449 100.00%
09-013 1,142 100.00%
09-014 1,261 100.00%
09-015 2,455 100.00%
10-001 1,239 100.00%
10-002 1,495 100.00%
10-003 1,229 100.00%
10-004 733 100.00%
11-001 2,063 100.00%
11-008 152 100.00%
12-007 1,787 100.00%
12-008 4,246 100.00%
12-009 310 100.00%
12-010 2,767 100.00%
12-011 763 100.00%
12-012 2,539 100.00%

Total District 12 40,285

District 13
02-001 1,636 100.00%
06-001 209 100.00%
06-002 3,649 100.00%
06-004 1,893 100.00%
06-005 3,633 100.00%
07-002 818 100.00%
07-003 3,023 100.00%
07-004 3,196 100.00%
08-002 1,874 100.00%
08-003 2,246 100.00%
08-007 1,851 100.00%
08-010 3,652 100.00%
08-011 666 100.00%
26-012 1,197 100.00%
26-013 1,799 100.00%
26-017 1,050 100.00%
26-018 1,442 100.00%
26-019 1,843 100.00%
26-020 1,067 100.00%
26-021 1,354 100.00%
26-032 2,257 100.00%
26-033 2,047 100.00%
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Total District 13 42,402

District 14
08-004 524 100.00%
09-003 1,608 100.00%
09-004 2,397 100.00%
09-005 1,893 100.00%
09-006 2,716 100.00%
09-007 1,539 100.00%
09-008 1,963 100.00%
09-009 1,164 100.00%
09-010 1,666 100.00%
09-012 1,359 100.00%
12-001 4,634 100.00%
12-003 1,137 100.00%
12-004 4,410 100.00%
12-005 2,257 100.00%
12-006 1,561 100.00%
12-013 229 100.00%
13-001 1,553 100.00%
13-002 2,252 100.00%
13-011 3,092 100.00%
13-012 1,690 100.00%
13-013 15 100.00%
27-046 950 100.00%
27-069 160 100.00%

Total District 14 40,769
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User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Neighborhoods by District and by County
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:40 PM

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

District 01
BALTIMORE HIGHLANDS 3,179 100.00%
BAYVIEW 0 0.00%
BREWERS HILL 1,540 100.00%
BROENING MANOR 1,967 100.00%
BUTCHER'S HILL 660 31.01%
CANTON 12,720 100.00%
CANTON INDUSTRIAL 
AREA

963 100.00%

DUNDALK MARINE 
TERMINAL

7 100.00%

EASTWOOD 0 0.00%
ELLWOOD 
PARK/MONUMENT

4 0.12%

FELLS POINT 3,595 71.84%
GRACELAND PARK 2,151 100.00%
GREEKTOWN 4,682 100.00%
HIGHLANDTOWN 2,897 100.00%
HOLABIRD INDUSTRIAL 
PARK

31 100.00%

HOPKINS BAYVIEW 3 1.47%
KRESSON 479 100.00%
MEDFORD 1,277 100.00%
O'DONNELL HEIGHTS 1,020 100.00%
ORANGEVILLE 38 18.10%
ORANGEVILLE 
INDUSTRIAL AREA

0 0.07%

PATTERSON PARK 36 99.76%
PATTERSON PARK 
NEIGHBORHOOD

2,659 48.60%

PATTERSON PLACE 0 0.00%
PULASKI INDUSTRIAL 
AREA

117 48.23%

SAINT HELENA 615 100.00%
UPPER FELLS POINT 3,339 85.24%
WASHINGTON HILL 0 0.01%

Total District 01 43,979

District 02
ARCADIA 2 0.23%
ARMISTEAD GARDENS 2,196 58.59%
BAYVIEW 2,863 100.00%
BELAIR-EDISON 1,424 9.48%
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BELAIR-PARKSIDE 4 0.94%
CEDMONT 2,530 100.00%
CEDONIA 3,188 100.00%
EASTWOOD 706 100.00%
FRANKFORD 17,317 99.98%
GLENHAM-BELHAR 3,824 63.50%
HERRING RUN PARK 0 0.00%
HOPKINS BAYVIEW 208 98.53%
KRESSON 0 0.00%
LOWER HERRING RUN 
PARK

1 16.06%

NORTH HARFORD ROAD 232 4.61%
ORANGEVILLE 0 0.00%
ORCHARD RIDGE 0 0.00%
OVERLEA 800 100.00%
PARKSIDE 2,443 100.00%
PULASKI INDUSTRIAL 
AREA

117 48.23%

ROSEMONT EAST 1,966 99.96%
TAYLOR HEIGHTS 150 44.98%
WALTHERSON 3,334 53.35%
WESTFIELD 380 12.13%

Total District 02 43,685

District 03
ARCADIA 1,083 99.77%
BELAIR-EDISON 510 3.40%
BELAIR-PARKSIDE 428 99.06%
BEVERLY HILLS 643 100.00%
CLIFTON PARK 0 0.26%
EDNOR GARDENS-
LAKESIDE

0 0.00%

FRANKFORD 1 0.01%
GLENHAM-BELHAR 2,199 36.50%
HAMILTON HILLS 9,681 100.00%
HERRING RUN PARK 21 89.88%
HILLEN 1,353 64.02%
KENILWORTH PARK 0 0.00%
LAURAVILLE 3,771 100.00%
LOCH RAVEN 835 14.96%
MAYFIELD 669 76.47%
MONTEBELLO 1 1.24%
MORAVIA-WALTHER 979 100.00%
MORGAN PARK 256 100.00%
MORGAN STATE 
UNIVERSITY

1,590 100.00%

MT PLEASANT PARK 0 0.00%
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NEW NORTHWOOD 716 15.77%
NORTH HARFORD ROAD 4,804 95.39%
ORIGINAL 
NORTHWOOD

788 67.52%

OVERLEA 0 0.00%
PEN LUCY 1 0.05%
PERRING LOCH 2,782 100.00%
RAMBLEWOOD 0 0.00%
ROSEMONT EAST 1 0.04%
STONEWOOD-
PENTWOOD-WINSTON

799 100.00%

TAYLOR HEIGHTS 184 55.02%
WALTHERSON 2,915 46.65%
WESTFIELD 2,753 87.87%
WILSON PARK 0 0.04%
WOODBOURNE 
HEIGHTS

0 0.02%

Total District 03 39,763

District 04
BELLONA-GITTINGS 652 99.96%
BELVEDERE 720 100.00%
BLYTHEWOOD 0 1.12%
CAMERON VILLAGE 1,316 100.00%
CEDARCROFT 618 100.00%
CHINQUAPIN PARK 1,262 100.00%
EDNOR GARDENS-
LAKESIDE

2 0.04%

EVESHAM PARK 700 100.00%
GLEN OAKS 2,717 100.00%
GUILFORD 945 46.66%
HAMILTON HILLS 0 0.00%
HOMELAND 3,157 99.06%
IDLEWOOD 2,497 100.00%
KENILWORTH PARK 1,191 100.00%
KERNEWOOD 433 100.00%
LAKE EVESHAM 537 100.00%
LAKE WALKER 1,940 100.00%
LOCH RAVEN 4,749 85.04%
LOYOLA/NOTRE DAME 234 7.35%
MID-GOVANS 1,310 100.00%
MT PLEASANT PARK 85 100.00%
NEW NORTHWOOD 3,824 84.23%
ORIGINAL 
NORTHWOOD

0 0.02%

PEN LUCY 2,783 99.67%
PERRING LOCH 0 0.00%
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RADNOR-WINSTON 555 100.00%
RAMBLEWOOD 1,685 100.00%
RICHNOR SPRINGS 662 100.00%
ROSEBANK 408 100.00%
STONEWOOD-
PENTWOOD-WINSTON

0 0.00%

THE ORCHARDS 1 0.26%
TUSCANY-CANTERBURY 0 0.00%
VILLAGES OF 
HOMELAND

409 100.00%

WAVERLY 399 16.53%
WILSON PARK 631 99.96%
WINSTON-GOVANS 1,291 100.00%
WOODBOURNE 
HEIGHTS

1,633 99.98%

WOODBOURNE-
MCCABE

821 100.00%

WRENLANE 434 100.00%
WYNDHURST 2 0.29%
YORK-HOMELAND 1,167 100.00%

Total District 04 41,770

District 05
ARLINGTON 2,183 98.77%
BELLONA-GITTINGS 0 0.04%
CHESWOLDE 7,581 100.00%
COLDSPRING 0 0.01%
CROSS COUNTRY 5,247 100.00%
CROSS KEYS 0 0.00%
DORCHESTER 139 8.73%
FALLSTAFF 4,296 100.00%
GLEN 7,801 100.00%
GROVE PARK 1,787 100.00%
HOMELAND 0 0.00%
HOWARD PARK 1,936 37.26%
LEVINDALE 364 33.95%
MOUNT WASHINGTON 4,085 100.00%
NORTH ROLAND 
PARK/POPLAR HILL

1,339 99.96%

PIMLICO GOOD 
NEIGHBORS

873 98.89%

REISTERSTOWN 
STATION

1,747 100.00%

ROLAND PARK 0 0.00%
SABINA-MATTFELDT 196 99.66%
SETON BUSINESS PARK 173 100.00%
THE ORCHARDS 570 99.71%
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WEST ARLINGTON 800 44.46%
WOODMERE 1,805 96.51%
WYNDHURST 0 0.00%

Total District 05 42,922

District 06
ARLINGTON 27 1.23%
ASHBURTON 1,437 64.31%
BLYTHEWOOD 38 98.88%
CALLAWAY-GARRISON 1,620 100.00%
CENTRAL FOREST PARK 630 56.78%
CENTRAL PARK HEIGHTS 4,423 100.00%
COLDSPRING 1,114 99.99%
CONCERNED CITIZENS 
OF FOREST PARK

1,156 100.00%

CROSS KEYS 885 99.89%
CYLBURN 2,250 100.00%
DOLFIELD 1,817 100.00%
DORCHESTER 1,453 91.20%
EAST ARLINGTON 1,502 68.01%
EVERGREEN 331 98.65%
FOREST PARK 1,274 100.00%
FOREST PARK GOLF 
COURSE

1 0.25%

GARWYN OAKS 1,364 98.56%
GREENSPRING 2,761 100.00%
HANLON-LONGWOOD 1,104 47.83%
HOMELAND 30 0.94%
HOWARD PARK 1 0.03%
KESWICK 4 0.51%
LANGSTON HUGHES 747 100.00%
LEVINDALE 708 66.05%
LOYOLA/NOTRE DAME 2,945 92.61%
LUCILLE PARK 438 100.00%
MEDFIELD 0 0.00%
MOUNT HOLLY 82 6.39%
MOUNT WASHINGTON 0 0.00%
NORTH ROLAND 
PARK/POPLAR HILL

1 0.04%

PARK CIRCLE 2,462 99.23%
PARKLANE 1,820 100.00%
PIMLICO GOOD 
NEIGHBORS

10 1.11%

ROLAND PARK 2,440 50.07%
SABINA-MATTFELDT 1 0.34%
THE ORCHARDS 0 0.03%
TOWANDA-GRANTLEY 996 99.92%
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WEST ARLINGTON 999 55.54%
WEST FOREST PARK 496 22.41%
WINDSOR HILLS 1,050 69.94%
WOODBERRY 102 8.20%
WOODMERE 65 3.49%
WYNDHURST 681 99.71%

Total District 06 41,265

District 07
ASHBURTON 798 35.69%
BOLTON HILL 5,019 99.24%
BRIDGEVIEW/GREENLA
WN

3 0.18%

BURLEITH-LEIGHTON 642 100.00%
COLDSPRING 0 0.01%
COPPIN HEIGHTS/ASH-
CO-EAST

1,473 77.38%

CROSS KEYS 1 0.11%
DRUID HEIGHTS 1,298 99.83%
DRUID HILL PARK 38 100.00%
EAST ARLINGTON 706 31.99%
EASTERWOOD 5 0.42%
FAIRMONT 302 100.00%
FOREST PARK 0 0.00%
GARWYN OAKS 20 1.44%
GWYNNS FALLS/LEAKIN 
PARK

24 13.65%

HAMPDEN 2,809 38.17%
HANLON-LONGWOOD 1,204 52.17%
HARLEM PARK 0 0.00%
HOES HEIGHTS 283 30.51%
JONES FALLS AREA 47 25.33%
KESWICK 0 0.05%
LIBERTY SQUARE 815 100.00%
MADISON PARK 1,773 89.60%
MEDFIELD 2,798 99.95%
MID-TOWN BELVEDERE 704 14.97%
MONDAWMIN 2,970 99.98%
MOUNT HOLLY 1,206 93.61%
MOUNT VERNON 0 0.00%
NORTHWEST 
COMMUNITY ACTION

868 61.37%

PANWAY/BRADDISH 
AVENUE

1,263 100.00%

PARK CIRCLE 19 0.77%
PARKVIEW/WOODBROO
K

1,641 100.00%
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PENN NORTH 1,566 95.26%
RESERVOIR HILL 5,324 100.00%
ROLAND PARK 94 1.92%
ROSEMONT 125 5.37%
SANDTOWN-
WINCHESTER

0 0.01%

TOWANDA-GRANTLEY 1 0.08%
UPTON 1,783 36.36%
WALBROOK 2,266 100.00%
WEST FOREST PARK 0 0.00%
WINDSOR HILLS 0 0.03%
WOODBERRY 1,146 91.80%

Total District 07 41,034

District 08
ALLENDALE 3,029 100.00%
BEECHFIELD 4,046 100.00%
CARROLL-SOUTH 
HILTON

1 0.08%

CENTRAL FOREST PARK 480 43.22%
DICKEYVILLE 310 100.00%
DORCHESTER 1 0.07%
EDGEWOOD 2,025 100.00%
EDMONDSON VILLAGE 3,680 100.00%
FOREST PARK GOLF 
COURSE

363 99.75%

FRANKLINTOWN 1,201 100.00%
GROVE PARK 0 0.00%
GWYNNS FALLS 0 0.02%
GWYNNS FALLS/LEAKIN 
PARK

67 38.16%

HOWARD PARK 3,259 62.72%
HUNTING RIDGE 1,323 100.00%
IRVINGTON 3,898 99.99%
LOWER EDMONDSON 
VILLAGE

387 100.00%

MOUNT HOLLY 0 0.00%
OAKLEE 0 0.00%
PURNELL 302 100.00%
ROGNEL HEIGHTS 1,543 100.00%
SAINT AGNES 22 4.01%
SAINT JOSEPHS 1,611 99.91%
SETON BUSINESS PARK 0 0.00%
TEN HILLS 1,278 100.00%
TREMONT 898 100.00%
UPLANDS 1,287 100.00%
VIOLETVILLE 0 0.00%
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WAKEFIELD 1,718 100.00%
WEST FOREST PARK 1,719 77.59%
WEST HILLS 2,001 100.00%
WESTGATE 2,663 100.00%
WINDSOR HILLS 451 30.03%
YALE HEIGHTS 2,464 100.00%

Total District 08 42,027

District 09
ALLENDALE 0 0.00%
BARRE CIRCLE 60 20.16%
BOYD-BOOTH 538 100.00%
BRIDGEVIEW/GREENLA
WN

1,737 99.82%

CARROLL PARK 2 61.21%
CARROLL-SOUTH 
HILTON

1,267 99.92%

CARROLLTON RIDGE 2,439 100.00%
COPPIN HEIGHTS/ASH-
CO-EAST

430 22.62%

DRUID HEIGHTS 2 0.17%
EASTERWOOD 1,208 99.58%
EVERGREEN LAWN 1,008 100.00%
FAIRMONT 0 0.00%
FRANKLIN SQUARE 2,393 100.00%
FRANKLINTOWN ROAD 1,412 100.00%
GWYNNS FALLS 916 94.89%
GWYNNS FALLS/LEAKIN 
PARK

85 48.19%

HARLEM PARK 2,687 99.83%
HERITAGE CROSSING 1 0.11%
HOLLINS MARKET 1,723 99.81%
IRVINGTON 0 0.00%
MIDTOWN-
EDMONDSON

1,108 100.00%

MILLHILL 1,423 99.95%
MONDAWMIN 1 0.02%
MOSHER 1,129 100.00%
NEW 
SOUTHWEST/MOUNT 
CLARE

1,779 99.99%

NORTHWEST 
COMMUNITY ACTION

547 38.63%

PENN NORTH 78 4.74%
PENROSE/FAYETTE 
STREET OUTREACH

2,583 100.00%

POPPLETON 2,932 99.66%
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Neighborhoods by District and by County Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

ROSEMONT 2,196 94.63%
ROSEMONT 
HOMEOWNERS/TENANT
S

1,274 100.00%

SAINT AGNES 0 0.01%
SAINT JOSEPHS 1 0.09%
SANDTOWN-
WINCHESTER

6,324 99.99%

SHIPLEY HILL 1,438 100.00%
UNION SQUARE 1,037 100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF 
MARYLAND

154 23.87%

UPTON 4 0.07%
WASHINGTON 
VILLAGE/PIGTOWN

0 0.01%

WILHELM PARK 0 0.00%
WINCHESTER 1,210 100.00%

Total District 09 43,126

District 10
BARRE CIRCLE 237 79.30%
BROOKLYN 9,628 100.00%
CARROLL - CAMDEN 
INDUSTRIAL AREA

54 100.00%

CARROLL PARK 2 38.79%
CARROLLTON RIDGE 0 0.00%
CHERRY HILL 7,759 100.00%
CURTIS BAY 3,781 100.00%
CURTIS BAY INDUSTRIAL 
AREA

22 100.00%

FAIRFIELD AREA 146 100.00%
GWYNNS FALLS 49 5.09%
HAWKINS POINT 24 100.00%
HOLLINS MARKET 3 0.18%
IRVINGTON 0 0.01%
LAKELAND 4,920 100.00%
MIDDLE 
BRANCH/REEDBIRD 
PARKS

40 100.00%

MILLHILL 1 0.05%
MORRELL PARK 4,016 100.00%
MOUNT WINANS 689 100.00%
NEW 
SOUTHWEST/MOUNT 
CLARE

0 0.01%

OAKLEE 670 100.00%
RIDGELY'S DELIGHT 0 0.01%
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Neighborhoods by District and by County Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

SAINT AGNES 534 95.98%
SAINT PAUL 133 100.00%
STADIUM AREA 88 99.26%
UNION SQUARE 0 0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF 
MARYLAND

0 0.00%

VIOLETVILLE 2,404 100.00%
WASHINGTON 
VILLAGE/PIGTOWN

4,874 99.98%

WESTPORT 1,310 100.00%
WILHELM PARK 650 100.00%

Total District 10 42,034

District 11
BARRE CIRCLE 2 0.53%
BOLTON HILL 39 0.76%
CARROLL - CAMDEN 
INDUSTRIAL AREA

0 0.00%

DOWNTOWN 7,185 99.99%
DOWNTOWN WEST 345 100.00%
FEDERAL HILL 2,743 100.00%
HARLEM PARK 5 0.17%
HERITAGE CROSSING 923 99.89%
HOLLINS MARKET 0 0.00%
INNER HARBOR 1,201 48.62%
JOHNSTON SQUARE 0 0.00%
JONESTOWN 0 0.00%
LOCUST POINT 2,602 100.00%
LOCUST POINT 
INDUSTRIAL AREA

1,383 100.00%

MADISON PARK 206 10.40%
MID-TOWN BELVEDERE 1,780 37.88%
MOUNT VERNON 5,460 100.00%
OTTERBEIN 2,692 100.00%
PENN-FALLSWAY 22 4.51%
POPPLETON 10 0.34%
PORT COVINGTON 181 100.00%
RIDGELY'S DELIGHT 822 99.99%
RIVERSIDE 6,320 100.00%
SETON HILL 1,135 100.00%
SHARP-LEADENHALL 1,276 100.00%
SOUTH BALTIMORE 3,760 100.00%
SPRING GARDEN 
INDUSTRIAL AREA

80 100.00%

STADIUM AREA 1 0.74%
UNIVERSITY OF 
MARYLAND

491 76.13%
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Neighborhoods by District and by County Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

UPTON 3,117 63.56%
WASHINGTON 
VILLAGE/PIGTOWN

1 0.02%

Total District 11 43,782

District 12
ABELL 129 13.17%
BARCLAY 2,688 100.00%
BETTER WAVERLY 442 16.47%
BOLTON HILL 0 0.00%
BROADWAY EAST 1,860 54.80%
CARE 715 48.94%
CHARLES NORTH 1,087 100.00%
CHARLES VILLAGE 2,883 33.07%
CLIFTON PARK 9 12.68%
COLDSTREAM 
HOMESTEAD 
MONTEBELLO

6 0.11%

DARLEY PARK 436 47.44%
DOWNTOWN 1 0.01%
DUNBAR-BROADWAY 782 99.69%
EAST BALTIMORE 
MIDWAY

2,397 99.83%

FELLS POINT 1,409 28.16%
GAY STREET 1,759 100.00%
GREENMOUNT 
CEMETERY

17 100.00%

GREENMOUNT WEST 1,713 100.00%
HARWOOD 1,666 100.00%
INNER HARBOR 1,269 51.38%
JOHNS HOPKINS 
HOMEWOOD

3 0.43%

JOHNSTON SQUARE 2,032 100.00%
JONES FALLS AREA 1 0.47%
JONESTOWN 1,310 100.00%
LITTLE ITALY 673 100.00%
MIDDLE EAST 665 35.14%
MID-TOWN BELVEDERE 2,216 47.15%
OLD GOUCHER 686 100.00%
OLDTOWN 2,385 100.00%
OLIVER 3,922 100.00%
PENN-FALLSWAY 476 95.49%
PERKINS HOMES 873 100.00%
PLEASANT VIEW 
GARDENS

690 100.00%

REMINGTON 1,548 57.58%
SOUTH CLIFTON PARK 571 99.92%
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Neighborhoods by District and by County Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

WASHINGTON HILL 953 39.27%
Total District 12 40,272

District 13
ARMISTEAD GARDENS 1,552 41.41%
BELAIR-EDISON 13,095 87.13%
BEREA 3,528 100.00%
BIDDLE STREET 949 100.00%
BROADWAY EAST 1,534 45.20%
BUTCHER'S HILL 1,468 68.99%
CARE 746 51.06%
CLIFTON PARK 14 20.18%
DUNBAR-BROADWAY 2 0.31%
ELLWOOD 
PARK/MONUMENT

3,170 99.88%

FOUR BY FOUR 1,017 100.00%
FRANKFORD 3 0.02%
HERRING RUN PARK 2 10.12%
LOWER HERRING RUN 
PARK

8 83.94%

MADISON-EASTEND 1,866 100.00%
MCELDERRY PARK 3,754 100.00%
MIDDLE EAST 1,228 64.86%
MILTON-MONTFORD 1,132 100.00%
ORANGEVILLE 171 81.90%
ORANGEVILLE 
INDUSTRIAL AREA

39 99.93%

ORCHARD RIDGE 1,076 100.00%
PATTERSON PARK 0 0.24%
PATTERSON PARK 
NEIGHBORHOOD

2,812 51.40%

PATTERSON PLACE 1,177 100.00%
PULASKI INDUSTRIAL 
AREA

9 3.54%

SOUTH CLIFTON PARK 0 0.07%
UPPER FELLS POINT 578 14.76%
WASHINGTON HILL 1,473 60.72%

Total District 13 42,403

District 14
ABELL 852 86.83%
BELAIR-EDISON 0 0.00%
BETTER WAVERLY 2,244 83.53%
CHARLES VILLAGE 5,836 66.93%
CLIFTON PARK 47 66.88%
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Neighborhoods by District and by County Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

COLDSTREAM 
HOMESTEAD 
MONTEBELLO

5,735 99.89%

DARLEY PARK 483 52.56%
EAST BALTIMORE 
MIDWAY

4 0.17%

EDNOR GARDENS-
LAKESIDE

4,892 99.96%

EVERGREEN 5 1.35%
GUILFORD 1,080 53.34%
HAMPDEN 4,549 61.83%
HERRING RUN PARK 0 0.00%
HILLEN 760 35.98%
HOES HEIGHTS 645 69.49%
JOHNS HOPKINS 
HOMEWOOD

778 99.57%

JONES FALLS AREA 139 74.20%
KESWICK 704 99.44%
LAURAVILLE 0 0.00%
LOYOLA/NOTRE DAME 1 0.03%
MAYFIELD 206 23.53%
MEDFIELD 1 0.05%
MONTEBELLO 50 98.76%
MORGAN STATE 
UNIVERSITY

0 0.00%

OAKENSHAWE 1,015 100.00%
ORIGINAL 
NORTHWOOD

379 32.47%

PEN LUCY 8 0.28%
REMINGTON 1,141 42.42%
ROLAND PARK 2,339 48.01%
SOUTH CLIFTON PARK 0 0.01%
TUSCANY-CANTERBURY 3,741 100.00%
WAVERLY 2,015 83.47%
WYMAN PARK 1,119 100.00%

Total District 14 40,768
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User: Tony Fairfax
Plan Name: Baltimore MD CC Plan A15
Plan Type: Baltimore MD CC Plan

Landmark Area by District and by County
Friday, October 20, 2023 5:41 PM

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

District 02
Johns Hopkins Bayview 
Medical Ctr

13 100.00%

Total District 02 13

District 03
Bnai Israel Cmtry 38 100.00%
Good Samaritan Hosp 44 100.00%
Morgan State Univ 1,577 99.94%
Most Holy Redeemer 
Cmtry

289 100.00%

Total District 03 1,948

District 04
Loyola University 
Maryland

105 3.67%

Loyola University 
Maryland

0 0.00%

Loyola University 
Maryland

6 100.00%

Loyola University 
Maryland

174 100.00%

Maryland Youth 
Residence Ctr

2 100.00%

Notre Dame of Maryland 
Univ

123 100.00%

Total District 04 410

District 05
Reisterstown Road Plz 28 100.00%
Western Run Park 39 100.00%

Total District 05 67

District 06
Loyola University 
Maryland

2,754 96.33%

Sinai Hospital of 
Baltimore

6 100.00%

Total District 06 2,760

District 07
Coppin State Univ 591 100.00%
Druid Hill Park 29 100.00%
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Landmark Area by District and by County Baltimore MD CC Plan A15

Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

Maryland Institute 
College of Art

543 100.00%

Maryland Institute 
College of Art

196 100.00%

Maryland Institute 
College of Art

611 100.00%

William Donald Schaefer 
Hse

20 100.00%

Total District 07 1,990

District 08
Baltimore National 
Cmtry

92 100.00%

Edmundson Village 
Shopping Ctr

24 100.00%

Regional Institute for 
Children and Adol

57 100.00%

Total District 08 173

District 09
Baltimore Pre-Release 
Unit for Women

0 0.00%

Bon Secours Hosp 0 0.00%
Dismas House West 4 100.00%
Univ of Maryland 
Baltimore

92 21.15%

Total District 09 96

District 10
Cherry Hill Park 0 0.00%
Harbor Hosp 4 100.00%
Playground 7 100.00%
Saint Agnes Hosp 0 0.00%

Total District 10 11

District 11
Baltimore Va Medical Ctr 0 0.00%
Ft McHenry National 
Monument and Histori

3 100.00%

Maryland General Hosp 8 100.00%
Mercy Medical Center 
Inc

14 100.00%

Patuxent Re-Entry Faclty 18 100.00%
Univ of Maryland 
Baltimore

343 78.85%

University of Maryland 
Hosp

1 100.00%

Total District 11 387
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Adj_Populatio
n

% of
District

District 12
Baltimore Central 
Booking and Intake Ctr

97 100.00%

Baltimore City 
Correctional Ctr

49 100.00%

Baltimore City Detention 
Ctr

4 100.00%

Baltimore City Juvenile 
Justice Ctr

55 100.00%

Baltimore Pre-Release 
Unit

2 100.00%

Dunbat High School 
Football Fld

0 0.00%

Johns Hopkins Hosp 19 100.00%
Johns Hopkins Univ 11 0.38%
Johns Hopkins University 
Medical Cmps

11 100.00%

Maryland Correctional 
Adjustment Ctr

68 100.00%

Maryland Institute 
College of Art

0 0.00%

Maryland Reception, 
Diagnostic and Class

58 100.00%

Metropolitan Transition 
Ctr

70 100.00%

Total District 12 444

District 13
Archbishop Curley High 
School

89 100.00%

Baltimore Cmtry 22 100.00%
Erdman Shopping Ctr 0 0.00%
Johns Hopkins University 
Medical Cmps

0 0.00%

Total District 13 111

District 14
Johns Hopkins Univ 2,855 99.62%
Morgan State Univ 1 0.06%
Union Memorial Hosp 0 0.00%

Total District 14 2,856
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